

# Approved Vendor Registration Requirements & Distributed Generation Consumer Protection Disclosure Forms <u>Stakeholder Meeting</u>

# James R. Thompson Center Assembly Hall, Lower Level 100 West Randolph St., Chicago, IL 60601 October 10, 2018 1:00-5:00 PM CDT

Meeting also accessible via webinar at: <u>https://zoom.us/j/939241341</u> Audio: (669) 900-6833 or (646) 558-8665, Meeting ID: 939 241 341

# Welcome & Introductions – 1:00-1:15

- a. Introduction of Presenters
- b. Meeting format and guidelines for webinar and telephone attendees

# Approved Vendor Requirements - 1:15-2:00

- a. Overview of Draft Approved Vendor Requirements
- b. Brief description of Approved Vendor portal and online application process
- c. Approved Vendor Requirements Questions & Comments

#### Brochure for Adjustable Block Program – 2:00-2:45

- a. Importance of Adjustable Block Program Brochure to solar consumers
- **b.** Overview of Brochure contents
- c. Brochure Questions & Comments

### Disclosure Form – 2:45-3:35

- a. Overview of Disclosure Forms
- b. Discussion of differences between Disclosure Forms:
  - PV System Purchase Form
  - Power Purchase Agreement Form
  - Lease Disclosure Form
- c. Disclosure Form Questions & Comments

#### Marketing Material & Marketing Behavior – 3:35-4:30

- a. Significance of standardized marketing material for the Adjustable Block Program
- b. Presentation of marketing material requirements
- c. Marketing Material Questions & Comments

#### Closing Comments – 4:30-5:00

- a. Recap of key meeting points
- b. Next steps and other aspects in the Adjustable Block Program implementation
- c. Other program aspects Questions & Comments

#### <u>Adjourn – 5:00</u>

Draft Approved Vendor and Consumer Protection Documents, and a calendar of key dates are available on the Adjustable Block Program website, <u>www.illinoisabp.com</u>.

Written comments on the Draft Approved Vendor Registration Requirements (due October 19) and Consumer Protection Documents (due October 26) should be submitted to the Program Administrator via email at <u>comments@illinoisabp.com</u>. All other inquiries about the program can be made via email at <u>admin@illinoisabp.com</u> or via telephone at (877) 783-1820.